Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4940
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2021
Program Equality Sub Program The Indigenous, Regional and Low
Socio-Economic Status Attainment
Fund
Component Enabling L oading Program Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 — Enabling L oading Program — 2021)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved a grant (a"Grant")
to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose
specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 0 0
Charles Sturt University 0 687,147 687,147
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 1,436,448 1,436,448
The University of New England 0 942,669 942,669
The University of New South Wales 0 448,890 448,890
The University of Newcastle 0 5,575,213 5,575,213
The University of Sydney 0 17,265 17,265
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University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland

University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

O O O O o o o o O O O O O O o o

o O O o

o

0
659,523
196,821

0
517,950
248,616

10,359

0

0
72,513
1,004,823

2,910,879
20,718
330,607

0

271,060
2,551,421
1,747,218

2,372,211
2,092,518
749,301
220,992

1,174,020
307,317
1,218,909

1,657,440

1,947,492

628,446

1,436,448

33,455,234
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To facilitate enabling loading payments following the 2021-23 funding agreements counter signed by Dan Donegan, Acting First
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Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 21 December 2020 at 10:35:17

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16
January 2021 05:00:22
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