

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4940**

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2021
Program	Equality	Sub Program	The Indigenous, Regional and Low Socio-Economic Status Attainment Fund
Component	Enabling Loading Program	Section	S41-20

## Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 – Enabling Loading Program – 2021)

## I, DAMIAN COBURN, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose specified in item 1 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance	
State/Territory Institution	Amounts of Financial	Variation		
	Assistance			
NSW Amount (excludes GST)				
Australian Catholic University	0	0	0	
Charles Sturt University	0	687,147	687,147	
Macquarie University	0	0	0	
Southern Cross University	0	1,436,448	1,436,448	
The University of New England	0	942,669	942,669	
The University of New South Wales	0	448,890	448,890	
The University of Newcastle	0	5,575,213	5,575,213	
The University of Sydney	0	17,265	17,265	

University of Technology Sydney	0	0	0
University of Western Sydney	0	659,523	659,523
University of Wollongong	0	196,821	196,821
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	0	0
Federation University Australia	0	517,950	517,950
La Trobe University	0	248,616	248,616
Monash University	0	10,359	10,359
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	0	0
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	0	0
The University of Melbourne	0	72,513	72,513
Victoria University	0	1,004,823	1,004,823
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	2,910,879	2,910,879
Griffith University	0	20,718	20,718
James Cook University	0	330,607	330,607
Queensland University of Technology	0	0	0
The University of Queensland	0	271,060	271,060
University of Southern Queensland	0	2,551,421	2,551,421
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	1,747,218	1,747,218
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	2,372,211	2,372,211
Edith Cowan University	0	2,092,518	2,092,518
Murdoch University	0	749,301	749,301
The University of Western Australia	0	220,992	220,992
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	1,174,020	1,174,020
The University of Adelaide	0	307,317	307,317
University of South Australia	0	1,218,909	1,218,909
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	1,657,440	1,657,440
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	0	1,947,492	1,947,492
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	628,446	628,446
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	0	0
-	U	U	0
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	0	1 426 440	1 426 449
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	1,436,448	1,436,448
TOTAL Australia	0	22 155 721	22 155 721
	0	33,455,234	33,455,234

## Variation Reason

To facilitate enabling loading payments following the 2021-23 funding agreements counter signed by Dan Donegan, Acting First

Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 21 December 2020 at 10:35:17

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 16 January 2021 05:00:22